Resolution selecting Metre to provide a comprehensive set of services related to communications, public awareness and community engagement for the La Crosse Center renovation and expansion project.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse is in the design process for the renovation and expansion of the La Crosse Center; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for assistance with internal and external communications, public awareness and community engagement related to the project; and

WHEREAS, Metre will provide a comprehensive set of services related to communications, public awareness and community engagement throughout the remainder of the process.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby selects Metre and approves the Statement of Work (SOW) for comprehensive services related to communications, public awareness and community engagement for the La Crosse Center renovation and expansion project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the fee for said services shall not exceed \$30,000 and shall be sourced from the project's committed funds – Resolution 17-0149.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that staff from the affected departments and operations are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 11, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe